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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

 
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, 
 
                                       Complainant, 
v. 
 
PACIFICORP dba PACIFIC POWER & 
LIGHT COMPANY, 
 
                                       Respondent 
 

 
Docket No.  UE-210402 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 
COUNSEL FOR WALMART INC.  

1. Pursuant to WAC § 480-07-345, Vicki M. Baldwin hereby notifies the 

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission that she will appear in the above-captioned 

proceeding as legal counsel for Walmart Inc.  Vicki M. Baldwin, Utah State Bar No. 08532 and 

Nevada State Bar No. 11908, is admitted to practice in good standing before the highest courts of 

Utah and Nevada. 

DATED this 14th day of June 2021. 

 

       /s/ Vicki M. Baldwin 

Vicki M. Baldwin 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
Attorneys for Walmart Inc.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. UE-210402 

 I hereby certify that on this 14th day of June 2021, I caused to be served, a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR 

WALMART INC., via electronic mail, to: 

Shelley McCoy 
WA 
shelley.mccoy@pacificorp.com 
 
The Energy Project 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org 
 
Lisa Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
 
Ann Paisner 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

 
 

Joe Dallas 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 
 
Shawn Collins 
Director 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Ave 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org 
 
Nina Suetake 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorney General's Office 
800 5th Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
 
 
 

 

 /s/__Madeline Malmquist    
 


